

भाकृअनुप - केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान कासरगोड, केरल - 671 124 भारत ICAR - Central Plantation Crops Research Institute Kasacagod - 671 124 Kerata, India



Dated :- 19.05.2017

Phone (Off)	1140414	.,	237315		
Fax	04994		232322		
EPABN	04994		202203	. 0	4
	04994		252090		
	().5443.4		232996		

Jos Solo

E-mail idirector.eperifs lear.gov.in directoreperifs ganal.com chowdappa.pf/ tear.gov.in Website : http://www.eperi.gov.in

F.No.40(2)36(M)/2015-Estate

Shri Mohammed Rafic. C.A PWD Contractor Kallangai House PO Kudlu Kasaragod 671124

Sub:-Work of Preventing rain water splashing to the calf shed at Agrastlogy section at CPCRI, Kasaragod :-reg.

Ref:- Work proposal dated: 01.05.2017 by the TO(Civil Engg.).

Sir,

The work proposal cited above for the work "Preventing rain water splashing to the calf shed at Agrastlogy block at CPCRI, Kasaragod " at a total cost of 14,905/- (Rupees Fourteen thousand nine hundred and five only) has been accepted and accordingly the work is hereby awarded to you for execution. You are therefore requested to take up the work and **complete the same immediately after receipt of work order.** The order is further subject to the following terms and conditions

Term & Conditions:-

- 01. The works should be carried out under the supervision of Shri V.K Gopalakrishnan, Technical Officer (Civil Engg) CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 02. The Institute will not be responsible for the loss or damage/casualty, if any, while executing the work.
- 03. The rate quoted shall be valid for a minimum period of six month.
- 04. The Contractor should obtain certificate of registration under contract labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act 1970, from the Regional Labour Commission (Central) Kochi and comply with all the provision of Act.
- 05. Payment for service contract will be made on satisfactory completion of work and submission of pre-receipted bill.
- 06. No work tools/implements will be supplied by this Institute.
- 07. No part payment is payable.
- 08. The Director of the Institute reserves the right to reject the work as a whole, if the executing is not satisfactory or does not conform to approved specification.
- 09. Income Tax will be deducted from the payments due for the work done as per rules.
- 10. Any misconduct/misbehavior on the part of the person provided by the contractor will not be tolerated and he will have to be replaced immediately
- 11. Any loss of damage etc. caused to the Institute properties while carrying out the works should be made good or else necessary action will be initiated to recover the same.

PTO

Please acknowledge receipt of the work order and commence the work immediately.

Yours faithfully

Ralli. Asst. Administrative Officer(Estate)

.

## Enclose: Description of work

Copy to :-

01. Shri V.K.Gopalakrishnan, Technical Officer (CE), CPCRI, Kasaragod.

02. The Finance & Account Officer CPCRI, Kasargod.

03. The DDO, CPCRI, Kasaragod.

04. Institute Website

05. Guard File.



भाकुअनुप - केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान कासरगोड़, केरल - 671 124 भारत TCAR - Central Plantation Crops Research Institute

Kasaragod - 671 124, Kerala, India 175, 187 - 967 (196) ( zerokul bereinter



 Phone (Off)
 040944
 27,23,85

 Lax
 04094
 2,22,22

 LPABX
 04094
 2,22,805
 95

 U4094
 2,22,805
 95
 04094
 2,22,000

 U4094
 2,22,000
 040994
 2,32,996
 040994
 2,32,996



Issual director operator nations in director operator ginal comchowdappa, pio icangos in Website bup: "www.eperapos.in

F.No. 40(2)36(M)2015-Estate

## Date: 19.05.2017

## Description of work

Sl	Description of Materiales	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount	
No.			: 47			
1.	Tata duro shine roofing sheed 0.45 mm thick	Feet	40	147.00	5,880.00	
2.	G.I Clamps and fittings	Kg	1kg	100.00	100.00	
3.	PVC Gutter heavy duty type	Meter	13	190.00	2,470.00	
4.	Clamps	No	14	70.00	980.00	
5.	Joint	No	5	70.00	350.00	
6.	End cap	No	1	60.00	60.00	
7.	End Aldrop	No	1	150.00	150.00	
8.	Charges for fixing doro shine roofing in correct position by cutting and welding etc complete	Sft	40	50.00	2,000.00	
9.	Charges for fixing PVC Gutter as per lines and levels including fixing of clamps joint end cap adopter etc.	Meter	13	120.00	1,560.00	
				Total	13,550.00	
	Add C.P 10% of Rupees 13,550/-					
				Grand Total	14,905.00	

## (Rupees Fourteen thousand nine hundred and five only)

RUUM ETTEE For and a former of a state ( entral Plantation ( entral Plantation Entration ( entral Plantation ( entral Plantation